

Mission Statement

Enabling people to access and share the collections and heritage of the Stroud District for inspiration, learning and enjoyment.

Our mission will be delivered by

- 1. Collecting, safeguarding and making accessible artefacts and related information about the landscape and people of the Stroud District for present and future generations.
- 2. Delivering a service which is based on excellence and quality to nationally recognised standards.
- 3. Encouraging our principles of the development and sharing of knowledge and expertise.
- 4. Providing a safe, happy and welcoming museum to which people will want to return.
- 5. Providing a cultural service which involves the local community and of which they are proud.
- 6. Creating cultural opportunities for everyone that stimulate and act as a catalyst to explore the past, understand the present and imagine the future.
- 7. Maintaining a sustainable, resilient and innovative approach to our work.

Governance

Stroud District (Cowle) Museum Service is provided by means of a partnership between Stroud District Council and the Stroud District (Cowle) Museum Trust (a registered charity). The Council provide the management and operational funding for the service and the Trust are the legal guardians of the collections.

